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e MODEL - ' | VEI N = _ AECSV STANDARD CONTENT | MSRP NET
~ |Escalade | SportPlatinum B3L, UV3, DCK, VK3 € 117.640
Escalade ESV | ‘Sport Platinum: ' B3L, UV3, DCK, VK3 €122.680
| Escalade _ |Vseries = | . VK3,DCK UV3 €167.227
- .;. s = 7 ' B et T i
- > e . ] : i o E " J]

MSRP NET = Suggested Retail Customer Price, W|thout Taxes.

Effective from 01.10.2024 and applicable to model year 2023 and model year 2024 vehlcles Prices in EUR. *Road Side Assistance available only in Germany France, Sweden, Belgium and the Netherlands. s
Information is provided based on current data availability and could include technical, typographical errors or errors of any kind. AEC Specialty Vehicles Ltd. does not guarantee the validity, accuracy, completeness, availability, and attainability of the information contained in

this entire document, and therefore cannot be held legally responsible for it. AEC Specialty Vehicles Ltd reserves the right to change and/or update product specifications, pricing, and equipment at any time without incurring in obligations. Image shows Cadillac Escalade ESV

Sport Platinum in Black Raven with optional equipment.

AECSYV Net Prices Include:

= 36-Months AECSV Premium+ Warranty,
200.000 kms

=-AECSV Homologation for Europe
= European Documents .

- 36-Months AECSV Roadside
Assistance*, 200.000'k_ms -

PRICE LIST OCTOBER 2024




CADILLAC ESCALADE
& ESCALADE ESV

ENGINE SPECIFICATION

ENGINE

Type

ESCALADE / ESCALADE ESV
6.2L V-8 VVT DI with Dynamic Fuel Management

Transmission

10-speed automatic

Fuel type

Regular gasoline

Displacement

6.162 cm3

Bore & stroke

103,25 x 92 mm

Compression ratio

1,51

Horsepower

420 hp (313 kW) @ 5.600 rpm

Torque

460 Ib-ft (624 Nm) @ 4.100 rpm

CONSUMPTION & EMISSIONS

ESCALADE / ESCALADE ESV

Consumption Combined in I/100km 16,5 /16,9
CO2 Emission Combined in g/km 393 /403
Efficiency class G

The fuel consumption and emissions data supplied above are
calculated only and not officially tested data in WLTP cycle,
in agreement with the nature of the homologation type.

DIMENSIONS

EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ESCALADE ESCALADE ESV
Wheelbase (mm) 3.071 3.406

Overall Length (mm) 5.382 5.766

Overall Width (mm) 2.059 2.060

Overall Height (mm) 1.948 1.941

»
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CADILLAC ESCALADE

V-SERIES

ENGINE SPECIFICATION

ENGINE

Type

ESCALADE V-SERIES
6.2L LT4 Supercharged V-8, VVT DI

Transmission

10-speed automatic

Fuel type

Regular gasoline

Displacement

6.162 cm3

Bore & stroke

103,25 x 92 mm

Compression ratio

101

Horsepower

682 hp (508 kW) @ 6.500 rpm

Torque

653 Ib-ft (885 Nm) @ 3.600 rpm

CONSUMPTION & EMISSIONS

ESCALADE V-SERIES

Consumption Combined in I/100km 19,7
CO2 Emission Combined in g/km 469
Efficiency class G

The fuel consumption and emissions data supplied above are
calculated only and not officially tested data in WLTP cycle,
in agreement with the nature of the homologation type.

DIMENSIONS
Wheelbase (mm) 3.071
Overall Length (mm) 5.382
Overall Width (mm) 2.060
Overall Height (mm) 1.948
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CADILLAC ESCALADE,
ESCALADE ESV & ESCALADE V-SERIES

AECSV Standard and Available Optional Content at extra charge

CODE DESCRIPTION ESC?IL_Q_II_DIESII\’AORT ESCAL;B;.RISJN?PORT ESCALADE V-SERIES MSRP NET
DCK Console Cooler A A A Incl.
uv3 Night Vision A A A Incl.
B3L Power Assist Steps A A S Incl.
VK3 License Plate Braket (Front) A A A Incl.
Power-release second row 60/40 split-
ATT folding bench seat (Upgrades the vehicle (@] (@] - €0
from seven to eight seats)
AECSV SERVICES
CODE DESCRIPTION Escst:.ﬁESEAORT ESCALQ_I?;_E\ISGIMSPORT ESCALADE V-SERIES MSRP NET
AEC-WP36 36-months AEVSV Premium+ Warranty A A A Incl.
AEC-WP48 48-months AEVSV Premium+ Warranty O (@] (@] €770
AEC-WP60 60-months AEVSV Premium+ Warranty O O O € 1.650
AEC-RSA AECSV Roadside Assistance* A A A Incl.
AEC-ETH EU Trailer Hitch (@] (@] O €277
AEC-ES5 S\i‘?rsazlt%t)ion (Incl. E85 Solution o o ~ € 3.350
LPG-System (inklusive Garantie) O O - € 4.000
AEC-UBC Partial Underbody coating O O @] € 440

S = Standard on Base Vehicle. A =AECSV Standard. O = Optional. P =Packaged with / Included in Package.

Effective from 01.10.2024 and applicable to model year 2023 and model year 2024 vehicles. Prices in EUR. *Road Side Assistance available only in Germany, France, Sweden, Belgium and the Netherlands.
Information is provided based on current data availability and could include technical, typographical errors or errors of any kind. AEC Specialty Vehicles Ltd. does not guarantee the validity, accuracy, completeness, availability, and attainability of the information contained in
this entire document, and therefore cannot be held legally responsible for it. AEC Specialty Vehicles Ltd reserves the right to change and/or update product specifications, pricing, and equipment at any time without incurring in obligations.

All Chevrolet, GMC and Cadillac models are imported into Europe by AEC Specialty Vehicles without the Super Cruise function activated. The cars could be equipped with the visible hardware of the Super Cruise function (steering wheel, light bar and switches), but thefeatures
will not work as this technology is not compatible with European roads. Customers may also get ad hoc messages in-cluster stating the need for an OnStar subscription to make the Super Cruise function available. However, OnStar is not active for these vehicles, making it
impossible to access the subscription needed to enable the Super Cruise functionality. Every time ignition is cycled, the system will look for OnStar connection, asking the customer to dismiss this information.
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CADILLAC ESCALADE,
ESCALADE ESV & ESCALADE V-SERIES

EXTERIOR COLOURS

Dark Moon Blue Metallic’ - GLU Crystal White Tricoat — G1W Argent Silver Metallic - GXD

Mahogany Metallic - G48

Radiant Red Tintcoat - GNT Dark Emerald Metallic - G6N

Black Diamond Tricoat® — GLK

1- Not available for V-Series Trim 2 - Only available for V-Series Trim

INTERIOR COLOURS

Whisper Beige with Gideon Accents - HOD

Available with all exterior colors.

Dark Autumn with Jet Black Accents — HOE

Available with all exterior colors.

Jet Black - HIZ

Available with all exterior colors.
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CADILLAC ESCALADE

FACTORY STANDARD CONTENTS

L87

MHS
A2X
A45

AS50
A7K

AF6
AF7
AKE
ASS8
ATN
AVK
AVU
AX7
AYQ

B3L

B7G
BwW2
C3U

cJ2

D75
DCK
DD8
DWé6

Engine: 6.2L, Ecotec3 V-8, DI, dynamic fuel
management, VVT

Transmission, 10-speed automatic
Power seat adjuster (driver’s side)

Memory settings (recalls presets for driver
power seat)

Seats: front, bucket, full feature

Adjustable passenger seat (8-way),
power recline, power fore/aft, power h

Seat massager, driver power lumbar
Latch, front/rear doors

Seat massager, passenger lumbar
Seat, 3rd row 60/40 bench, power
Seat, 2nd row bucket, power release
Lumbar, driver seat, power, 4-way
Lumbar, passenger seat, power, 4-way
Automatic seat belt tightening

Airbags, frontal driver & front outboard
passenger

Assist steps, power, retractable,
perimeter lighting

Sill plates, illuminating
Moldings, body-side, deluxe

Sunroof, panoramic, power sliding
with power sunshade

Air conditioning, tri-zone automatic
climate control

Handles, outside door, body color
Console, front floor with freezer mode
ISRV mirror, electro-chromatic

Mirror, outside heated, power adjustable/
folding

F47
G96
GU5
HD7
[e)V]

K4acC
KA1
KAG6
KC4
KI3
KNP
KQV
KSG
N10

N38
NPO

PzZ8

QS8E
SMD

ST1

TC2
TQ5
ubv

UER

Suspension feature, air ride adaptive
Electronic limited slip differential
Axle rear 3.23 Ratio

Door handles, illuminated

Premium infotainment system

Interior trim package, leather wrapped IP,
console

Wireless charging

Heated seats, front driver & front passenger
Heated seats: 2nd row outboard position
Cooler, engine oil

Heated steering wheel

Cooling, auxiliary transmission oil cooler
Seats, heated & ventilated, front

Adaptive cruise control

Exhaust, dual system with dual twin
polished tips

Steering column tilt, telescoping, power

Transfer case active, single speed,
switch activated

Hitch guidance with hitch view
& image adjustment

Mechanical jack, with tools

Wheels, 22-inch 12-spoke alloy,
polished with dark android finish

Touring package
Liftgate, rear, power
Headlamps, intellibeam

Infortainment screen, 16.9-inch diagonal
touchscreen

Communication system, emergency call

UET
UEU
UFG
UGN
UH5
UHX
UK3

UKC
UKJ

UKK
UKz
UQH
UTU
uv3
uveée

uvz
uwo
UXP
VO3
V54
VK3
XCG

XCQ
282
295

Indicator smart trailer integration
Sensor, forward collision alert
Sensor, rear cross traffic alert
Forward automatic braking

Indicator seat belt warning, rear seat
Lane keep assist/departure warning

Steering wheel controls, audio/cruise/heated
steering wheel

Lane change alert with side blind zone alert
Sensor, front pedestrian braking

Sensor, pedestrian detection, rear
Enhanced automatic parking assist

Audio system feature, akg 36 speaker system
Sensor, vehicle inclination

Night vision

Head-up display, full colour, reconfigurable
display

Reverse automatic braking

Media system, rear seatback, dual display
Camera, 360 view, enhanced hd

Cooling system, extra capacity

Luggage rack, side rails, painted

Front license plate mounting provisions

Tyres, 22-inch P275/50R22, all-season,
blackwall

Spare tyre 265/70R17 SL 115S BW SPR VAR1
Trailering package
Suspension package, magnetic ride control

All Chevrolet, GMC and Cadillac models are imported into Europe by AEC Specialty Vehicles without the Super Cruise function activated. The cars could be equipped with the visible hardware of the Super Cruise function (steering wheel, light bar and switches), but thefeatures
will not work as this technology is not compatible with European roads. Customers may also get ad hoc messages in-cluster stating the need for an OnStar subscription to make the Super Cruise function available. However, OnStar is not active for these vehicles, making it
impossible to access the subscription needed to enable the Super Cruise functionality. Every time ignition is cycled, the system will look for OnStar connection, asking the customer to dismiss this information.
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CADILLAC ESCALADE ESV

FACTORY STANDARD CONTENTS

L87

MHS
A2X
A45

AS50
A7K

AF6
AF7
AKE
ASS8
ATN
AVK
AVU
AX7
AYQ

B3L

B7G
BwW2
C3U

cJ2

D75
DD8
DW6

Fa7
G96

Engine: 6.2L, EcoTec3 V8, DI, dynamic fuel
management, VVT

Transmission, 10-speed automatic
Power seat adjuster (driver’s side)

Memory settings (recalls presets for driver
power seat)

Seats: front, bucket, full feature

Adjuster passenger seat 8-way, power recline,
power fore/Aft, Power H

Seat massager, driver power lumbar
Latch, front/rear doors

Seat massager, passenger lumbar
Seat, 3rd row 60/40 bench, power
Seat, 2nd row bucket, power release
Lumbar, driver seat, power, 4-way
Lumbar, passenger seat, power, 4-way
Automatic seat belt tightening

Airbags, frontal driver & front outboard
passenger

Assist steps, power, retractable, perimeter
lighting

Sill plates, illuminating

Moldings, body side, deluxe

Sunroof, panoramic, power sliding with
power sunshade

Air conditioning, trizone automatic
climate control

Handles, outside door, body color
ISRV mirror, electro chromatic

Mirror, outside heated, power adjustable/
folding

Suspension feature, air ride adaptive
Electronic limited slip differential

GU5
HD7
[e)V]

K4acC
KA1
KAG6
KC4
KI3
KNP
KQV
KSG
N10

N38
NPO

PZ8

QSE
SMD

ST1

TC2
TQ5
ubv

UER
UET
UEU
UFG
UGN

Axle rear 3.23 ratio
Door handles, illuminated
Premium infotainment system

Interior trim package, leather wrapped ip,
console

Wireless charging

Heated seats, front driver & front passenger
Heated seats: 2nd row outboard position
Cooler, engine oil

Heated steering wheel

Cooling, auxiliary transmission oil cooler
Seats, heated & ventilated, front

Adaptive cruise control

Exhaust, dual system with dual twin
polished tips

Steering column tilt, telescoping, power

Transfer case active, single speed,
switch activated

Hitch guidance with hitch view
& image adjustment

Mechanical jack, with tools

Wheels, 22-inch 12-spoke alloy, polished
with dark android finish

Touring package
Liftgate, rear, power
Headlamps, Intellibeam

Infortainment screen, 16.9-inch diagonal
touchscreen

Communication system, emergency call
Indicator smart trailer integration
Sensor, forward collision alert

Sensor, rear cross traffic alert

Forward automatic braking

UHS5
UHX
UK3

UKC
UKJ

UKK
UKz
UQH
UTU
uv3
uveée

uvz
uwo
UXP
Uss
USR
uTJ
uv2

VO3
V54
V55
VK3
XCG

XCQ
282
Z95

Indicator seat belt warning, rear seat
Lane keep assist/departure warning

Steering wheel controls, audio/cruise/heated
steering wheel

Lane change alert with side blind zone alert
Sensor, front pedestrian braking

Sensor, pedestrian detection, rear
Enhanced automatic parking assist

Audio system feature, AKG 36 speaker system
Sensor, vehicle inclination

Night vision

Head-up sisplay, full colour, reconfigurable
display

Reverse automatic braking

Media system, rear seatback, dual display
Camera, 360 view, enhanced HD

USB charging-only ports, 4

USB data ports, 2

Theft-deterrent system

HD surround vision

Head-up display

Cooling system, extra capacity

Luggage rack, side rails, painted

Luggage rack side rails, roof-mounted, bright
Front license plate mounting provisions

Tyres, 22-inch P275/50R22, all-season,
blackwall

Spare tyre 265/70R17 SL 115S BW SPR VAR1
Trailering package
Suspension package, magnetic ride control

All Chevrolet, GMC and Cadillac models are imported into Europe by AEC Specialty Vehicles without the Super Cruise function activated. The cars could be equipped with the visible hardware of the Super Cruise function (steering wheel, light bar and switches), but thefeatures will not
work as this technology is not compatible with European roads. Customers may also get ad hoc messages in-cluster stating the need for an OnStar subscription to make the Super Cruise function available. However, OnStar is not active for these vehicles, making it impossible to access

the subscription needed to enable the Super Cruise functionality. Every time ignition is cycled, the system will look for OnStar connection, asking the customer to dismiss this information.
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CADILLAC ESCALADE V-SERIES

FACTORY STANDARD CONTENTS

LT4 Engine:6.2L,LT4 Supercharged V8, DI, GU5 Axlerear 3.23 Ratio UET Indicator smart trailer integration

dynamic fuel management, VVT HD7 Door handles, illuminated UEU Sensor, forward collision alert
MHO Transmission, 10-speed automatic IOV  Premium infotainment system UFG Sensor, rear cross traffic alert
A2X Power seat adjuster (driver’s side) IWD Interior trim package, leather wrapped IP, UGN Forward automatic braking
A45 Memory settings (recalls presets for driver console UH5 Indicator seat belt warning, rear seat

power seat) K4C Wireless charging UK3 Steering wheel controls, audio/cruise/heated
AB0 Seats: front, bucket, full feature KA1 Heated seats, front driver & front passenger steering wheel
A7K Adjustable passenger seat (8-way), KA6 Heated seats: 2nd row outboard position UKJ Sensor, front pedestrian braking
AF6 Seat massager, driver power lumbar KC4 Cooler, engine oil UKK Sensor, pedestrian detection, rear
AF7 Latch, front/rear doors KI3 Heated steering wheel UKL Lane Assist
AKE Seat massager, passenger lumbar KNP Cooling, auxiliary transmission oil cooler UKZ Enhanced automatic parking assist
AS8 Seat, 3rd row 60/40 bench, power KQV Seats, heated & ventilated, front UQH Audio system feature, akg 36 speaker system
ATN Seat, 2nd row bucket, power release KSG Adaptive cruise control UTU Sensor, vehicle inclination
AVK  Lumbar, driver seat, power, 4-way N10 Exhaust, dual system with dual twin polished UV3 Night vision
AVU Lumbar, passenger seat, power, 4-way tips UV6 Head-up display, full colour, reconfigurable
B3L Assist steps, power, retractable, N38 Steering column tilt, telescoping, power display
B7G Sill plates, illuminating NPO Transfer case active, single speed, switch UVZ Reverse automatic braking
BW2 Moldings, body-side, deluxe activated UW9 Media system, rear seatback, dual display
C3U Sunroof, panoramic, power sliding PZ8 Hitch guidance with hitch view & image UXP Camera, 360 view, enhanced hd
CJ2 Air conditioning, tri-zone automatic climate adjustment V54 Luggage rack, side rails, painted

control QBE Mechanical jack, with tools VK3 Frontlicense plate mounting provisions
D75 Handles, outside door, body color SMM Wheels, 22-inch 18-spoke alloy, XCG Tyres, 22-inch P275/50R22, all-season,
DCK Console, front floor with freezer mode After Midnight finish, laser-etched blackwall
DRZ Rearview mirror, auto-dimming, digital TC2 Liftgate, rear, power XCQ Spare tyre 265/70R17 SL 115S BW SPR VAR1
DXR Exterior mirrors, electric, power-folding, TQ5 Headlamps, intellibeam 282 Trailering package

heated UAR Aygemented—Reality Driver Information Z95 Suspension package, magnetic ride control
F47 Suspension feature, air ride adaptive Display
G96 Electronic limited slip differential UDV Infortainment screen, 16.9-inch diagonal

touchscreen

All Chevrolet, GMC and Cadillac models are imported into Europe by AEC Specialty Vehicles without the Super Cruise function activated. The cars could be equipped with the visible hardware of the Super Cruise function (steering wheel, light bar and switches), but thefeatures will not
work as this technology is not compatible with European roads. Customers may also get ad hoc messages in-cluster stating the need for an OnStar subscription to make the Super Cruise function available. However, OnStar is not active for these vehicles, making it impossible to access
the subscription needed to enable the Super Cruise functionality. Every time ignition is cycled, the system will look for OnStar connection, asking the customer to dismiss this information.
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SPECIALTY VEHICLES

AEC Specialty Vehicles Ltd., Martindale Road, St. Catharines, ON L2S 0B2, Canada. Email: contact@aecsv.com. Published October 2024. Version 2024.04.



